

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.27 OF 2022

Samata Lok Sansthan Trust ... Petitioner

Vs.

Institute for Technology and Management & another... Respondents

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.105 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.104 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.120 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.117 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.152 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.59 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.543 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.875 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.880 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.890 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.901 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.909 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.926 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.927 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.932 OF 2022

WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1296 OF 2022

Mr. Hiren Kamod (through VC) a/w. Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Mr. Aasif Navodia, Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra and Ms. Rakshita Singh i/b. Khaitan & Co. for Petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : JANUARY 02, 2025

P.C. :

. Mr. Kamod, learned counsel for the petitioner in these petitions fairly states that a prior suit was filed by the contesting respondent bearing Commercial IP Suit No.102 of 2015.

2. It would be appropriate that these petitions are taken up for consideration along with the said suit.

3. Accordingly, list the petitions for further consideration along with Commercial IP Suit No.102 of 2015 on 30.01.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab