

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.27 OF 2022

Samata Lok Sansthan Trust ... Petitioner

Vs.

Institute for Technology and Management Trust
and another ... Respondents

WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.105 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.104 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.120 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.117 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.152 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.59 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.543 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.875 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.880 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.890 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.901 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.909 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.926 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.927 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.932 OF 2022

ALONG WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO.211 OF 2015
WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO.228 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.512 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.33 OF 2015
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.102 OF 2015
WITH
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1296 OF 2022

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Mr. Aasif N., Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra and Ms. Rakshita Singh i/b. Khaitan & Co. for Petitioner / Defendant.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w. Mr. Shashank Sardesai, Ms. Bharati Aindley i/b. Bharati Aindley for Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : MARCH 17, 2025

P.C. :

- . The plaintiff is represented by counsel.
2. In the backdrop of the order dated 27.02.2025, wherein this Court referred to the judgement of the Supreme Court in the case of *Patel Field Marshal Agencies Ltd. v. P. M. Diesels Ltd.*, (2018) 2 SCC 112, the learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that this Court may consider framing of issues that arise in the present suit. It is submitted that the learned counsel representing the rival parties can exchange draft issues to assist this Court on the next date for framing of issues.
3. Hence, list on 25.03.2025, to be included in the supplementary list for framing of issues, when the suit shall be taken up along with connected petitions.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)