

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 27 OF 2022

Samata Lok Sansthan Trust ...Petitioner  
Versus

Institute for Technology and Management Trust  
and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 105 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 104 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 120 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 117 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 152 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 543 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 875 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 880 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 890 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 901 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 909 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 926 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 927 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 932 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 102 OF 2022

WITH  
LEAVE PETITION NO. 211 OF 2015  
WITH  
LEAVE PETITION NO. 228 OF 2015  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 512 OF 2016  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 33 OF 2015  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 102 OF 2015  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2022

\*\*\*

- Mr. Aseem Naphade i/b Ms. Bharti Aindley, for the Petitioners.
- Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b Khaitan & Co., for the Petitioner

\*\*\*

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. By an order dated 25<sup>th</sup> March 2025, passed in these 17 rectification petitions, this Court had granted liberty to the parties to set right the record of this Court in terms of pagination and incorporation of all pleadings in the 17 rectification petitions.
3. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that after inspection of the record, it is found that in order to appropriately assist this Court, it would be necessary to place on record a convenience compilation of documents comprising 17 rectification applications/petitions, 17 counter statements and all exhibits to the counter statements, as also all other relevant

documents.

4. The learned counsel representing the respondents is permitted to place such convenience compilation of documents on record on or before 17<sup>th</sup> April 2025, with an advance copy being served on the other side.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)