

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 27 OF 2022**

Samata Lok Sansthan Trust ...Petitioner

**Versus**

Institute For Technology And Management Trust ... Defendants  
And Anr.

**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 105 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 104 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 120 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 117 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 152 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 543 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 875 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 880 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 890 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 901 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 909 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 926 OF 2022**

**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 927 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 932 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 102 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**LEAVE PETITION NO. 211 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**LEAVE PETITION NO. 228 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 512 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 33 OF 2015**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 102 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2022**

—————  
*Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala & Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b Khaitan & Co., for the  
Petitioner.*

*Mr. Aseem Naphade and S. Sardesai i/b Ms. Bharti Aindley, for the Respondents.*  
—————

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : June 24, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Mr. Naphade, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent submits that as the Application filed by the Respondent-Trade Mark Registry have not yet been transferred an Interim Application will be filed seeking directions for transfer of Respondents Applications for rectification to this Court.

2. Let the Interim Application be filed within a period of one week from today. Affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Stand over to **15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**