

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.27 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.105 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.104 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.120 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.117 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.152 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.59 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.543 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.880 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.875 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.890 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.901 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.909 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.926 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.927 OF 2022  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.932 OF 2022

**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1296 OF 2022**  
 Samata Lok Sansthan Trust ...Petitioner  
 Versus  
 Institute For Technology And  
 Management Trust And Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUTT NO.102 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**LEAVE PETITION NO.211 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**LEAVE PETITION NO.228 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.512 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.33 OF 2015**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUTT NO.102 OF 2015**  
 ITM Trust and 2 Ors. ...Plaintiffs  
 Versus  
 Samata Lok Sansthan Trust ...Respondent

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3128 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUTT NO.102 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
 ITM Trust and 2 Ors. ...Applicants  
 Versus  
 Putch Venkata Ramana ...Respondent

-----

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. Shashank Sardesai a/w Bharati Aindley i/b  
 Bharati Aindley for Petitioner.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Nishad Nadkarni a/w Mr. Aasif Navodia a/w Ms.  
 Khushboo Jhunjhunwala a/w Ms. Jaanvi Chopra & Ms. Rakshita Singh i/b  
 Khaitan & Co., for Respondent.

-----  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th AUGUST, 2025.

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Naphade, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks 4 weeks time to file a rejoinder affidavit in Interim Application No.3128 of 2025.
2. Time is granted. List these Miscellaneous Petitions along with the Interim Application No.3128 of 2025 on **8th September 2025**.
3. Time to file a reply affidavit in the Registry, is extended by a period of one week.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]